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No. 5. S 	 [Published March 3, 1891. 

CHAPTER 13. 
AN ACT to appropriate money for the purchase 

of stationery for the use of the state. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, repre,sented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of Appropriation 

any money in the general fund not otherwise ap. ri- tfounrcerhya•e,  or 
propriated, the sum of eight thousand dollars for 
the purchase of stationery for the use of state 
officers and departments for the years 1891 and 
1892, and for the legislative session of 1893; said 
sum being the amount estimated to be necessary 
for the purpose specified. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publica-
tion. 

Approved March 2, 1S91. 

No. 332, S.] 	 [Published March 3, 1891. 

CHAPTER 14. 
AN ACT to amend chapter 409, of the laws of 

1887, as amended by the several acts amenda-
tory thereof relating to the city of Berlin. 

(See Vol. 2.) 
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